3SKB Shock Racks will keep your equipment safe and working while you travel in harsh conditions where your case
and devices may be exposed to rough weather, mistreatment, and abuse. These cases are roto-molded to provide
excellent strength, durability, and protection.

The hinged doors are user friendly with a gasket seal that makes the case water resistant and keeps your gear dry! The supplied
caster kit ensures that transport has never been easier—no more heavy lifting and carrying. For efficient and secure transport,
these Shock Racks stack perfectly even with the casters mounted!

The 24" deep rack models are suitable for IT equipment such as routers, switches, storage and communication devices. The 28"

and 30" deep rack models are suitable for large IT equipment such as servers, back up devices, and power supplies. Additional
applications are in military, security, outdoor, broadcast and many more markets.
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Available
Height
Units

imensions
XWXH

Exterior
D

L

(mm)

v

Front Lid

Depth (mm)

rail to back

Depth front
lid (mm)

Integrated
wheels

(" 35KB-R904U24

3SKB-R906U24

3SKB-R908U24

3SKB-R910U24

3SKB-R912U24

3SKB-R914U24

3SKB-R916U24

3SKB-R904U28

3SKB-R906U28

3SKB-R908U28

3SKB-R910U28

3SKB-R904U30

3SKB-R906U30

3SKB-R?08U30

\_35KB-R910U30
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610
610
610
610
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762
762
762
762

4U
6U
8u
10U
12U
14U
16U
4U
6u
8u
10U
4U
6U
8u
10U

914x680x413
914x680x495
914x680x591
914x680x686
914x680x775
914x680x864
914x680x953
914x680x413
914x680x495
914x680x591
914x680x686
1067x680x413
1067x680x495
1067x680x591
1067x680x686

26,3
30,2
33,8
36,2
37,8
42,7
46,5
219
30,8
355
36,9
27,6
30,3
34,8
36,2

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
114

724
724
724
724
724
724
724
857
857
857
857
876
876
876
876

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

Also available in “olive drab’ and ‘desert tan’ color on request. Minimum quantities may apply.
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