

35KB SHOCK RACKS

3SKB Shock Racks will keep your equipment safe and working while you travel in harsh conditions where your case and devices may be exposed to rough weather, mistreatment, and abuse. These cases are roto-molded to provide excellent strength, durability, and protection.

The hinged doors are user friendly with a gasket seal that makes the case water resistant and keeps your gear dry! The supplied caster kit ensures that transport has never been easier—no more heavy lifting and carrying. For efficient and secure transport, these Shock Racks stack perfectly even with the casters mounted!

The 24" deep rack models are suitable for IT equipment such as routers, switches, storage and communication devices. The 28" and 30" deep rack models are suitable for large IT equipment such as servers, back up devices, and power supplies. Additional applications are in military, security, outdoor, broadcast and many more markets.







SPECIAL FEATURES

- ✓ Patent pending compound hinged doors ensure easy opening & closing
- ✓ Gasket-sealed doors keep your devices dry & safe
- ✓ Smart design provides enough space for air circulation & heat dissipation
- ✓ Threaded steel rails offer enhanced durabilitu
- ✓ Rear rack rails for even more secure fixing of your equipment

- ✓ No more heavy lifting—4" castor kit standard included
- Cases are shock & water resistant for added protection
- A built-in pressure relief valve helps to main tain an ideal environment at any altitude
- ✓ Cases stack superbly with the wheels on or off for efficient & secure transport
- Stainless steel recessed latches provide extra durability

- ✓ Latches support customer-supplied padlocks for added security
- ✓ Adjustable elastomer shock absorbers take all impact so equipment staus safe
- ✓ Shock absorbers for payload of 18-68kg; extra shock absorber kit available to extend payload up to 136 kg
- ✓ Roto molded for extra strength & impact resistance
- ✓ Lifetime warranty

	Rackable Depth (mm)	Available Height Units	Exterior Dimensions L X W X H (mm)	Product weight (kg)	Front Lid Depth (mm)	Back Lid Depth (mm)	Depth front rail to back lid (mm)	Caster kit	Integrated wheels
3SKB-R904U24	610	4U	914x680x413	26,3	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R906U24	610	6U	914×680×495	30,2	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R908U24	610	8U	914x680x591	33,8	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R910U24	610	10U	914x680x686	36,2	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R912U24	610	12U	914x680x775	37,8	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R914U24	610	14U	914x680x864	42,7	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R916U24	610	16U	914x680x953	46,5	114	114	724	Yes	No
3SKB-R904U28	711	4U	914x680x413	27,9	114	114	857	Yes	No
3SKB-R906U28	711	6U	914×680×495	30,8	114	114	857	Yes	No
3SKB-R908U28	711	8U	914x680x591	35,5	114	114	857	Yes	No
3SKB-R910U28	711	10U	914x680x686	36,9	114	114	857	Yes	No
3SKB-R904U30	762	4U	1067x680x413	27,6	114	114	876	Yes	No
3SKB-R906U30	762	6U	1067x680x495	30,3	114	114	876	Yes	No
3SKB-R908U30	762	8U	1067x680x591	34,8	114	114	876	Yes	No
3SKB-R910U30	762	10U	1067x680x686	36,2	114	114	876	Yes	No

Also available in 'olive drab' and 'desert tan' color on request. Minimum quantities may apply.